Terms of Reference

Appendix A

Leeds City Region Partnership Committee

The Leeds City Region Partnership Committee is authorised to

- 1) act as a consultative forum in relation to any matter referred to it by the Authority¹; and
- 2) advise the Authority in relation to:
 - any function of the Authority relating to its role as accountable body for funding received for the Leeds City Region²;
 - the Authority's duty to co-operate in relation to the planning of sustainable development; and
 - appointments to the Leeds City Region Enterprise Partnership (the LCR LEP)³.

¹This may include a matter raised (through the Chair of this committee) by any LCR authority or the LCR LEP Board.

² The Leeds City Region consists of the areas of those local authorities in the LCR LEP

³ including any of the LCR LEP's supporting Boards and Panels